12-04-1998

:T

Docket No.: 0185/US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

100914134

(Ray. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	- 60
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	1-23-98
Tab settings 🔷 🔷	, ·

Francis J. Caufield

Name of Person Signing

Tab settings → → ' → ▼	▼ 10031	- 104 ▼		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissio	ner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the atta	ched original documer	its or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies Douglas C. Hepler, Christoph Louis A. Borrelli	•	2. Name and address Name: Polyshot C Address: 336 Sur):
Additional names(s) of conveying party((ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Rochester	State/	Prov.: NY
Other		Country: <u>US</u>	ZIP:	14467-9607
Execution Date: October 7, 199	98	Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached?	es 🗷 No
If this document is being filed Patent Application No.	together with a new application	on, the execution date o		
09/169,114	October 8, 1998			
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to concerning document should	•	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Francis J. Caufield		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41):\$ 40	.00
Registration No. 27,425 Address: 6 Apollo Circle			y excess or insufficienc bited to deposit accoun	•
		☐ Authorized to	be charged to deposit a	ccount
City: Lexington	State/Prov.: MA	8. Deposit account n	umber:	
Country: US	ZIP: 02421-7025	03-1150		
		USE THIS SPACE		
	v.vv ug			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document. 	and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correc	ct and any attached cop	y is a true copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

REEL: 9612 FRAME: 0092

November 18, 1998

Date

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket No. 0185/US	
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):	
×	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention	
×	Foreign rights, title and interest in the		
×	United States Patent Application Ser	<i>ial No</i> . 09/169,114	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: October 8, 199	8
	United States Provisional Patent App	lication Serial No.	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Applicati	on Serial No.	
	Other (specify)		
Title of the	Invention		
ADJUST Inventors (a	SSIGNORS)		
	Name	Address	
Dougla	s C. Hepler	206 Silver Fox Circle, Rochester, NY 14	1612
Christo	pher T. Grace	40 Overlook Trail, Rochester, NY 14612	2
Louis A	. Borrelli	594 Harvest Drive, Rochester, NY 1462	6
		7788	
	Walter and the second s		
Assignee			
	Name	Address	
POLYS organized u	HOT CORPORATION, a corporation under the laws of the State of New York	336 Summit Point Drive Henrietta, New York	

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 0185/US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Douglas C. Hepler	
Christopher T. Grace	
Louis A. Borrelli	

[Page 2 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 9612 FRAME: 0094

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 0185/US

	Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
<u> </u>	
at	Polyshot Corporation November, in the year 1998 336 Summit Point Drive Henrietta, NY 14467-9607
	Louncia, 11 14407-3007
State of	New York (Signature of Inventor)
County of	or 11/0 hroe
Before n	ne personally appeared Douglas C. Hepler
who ack	knowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he
execute i	the same this / day of / Notary Public in the State of Monroe County
	Tude Commission Expires Q = 21
	Executed this 10 9n day of November, in the year 1998 (Notary Public) Polyshot Corporation
at	336 Summit Paint D
	336 Summit Point Drive Henrietta, NY 14467-9607
	Mulonne / Lace
State of	New York
County o	Monroe
Refore m	ne personally appeared Christopher T. Grace
who ackn	ne personally appeared Christopher T. Grace
execute tl	he same this 1016 day of Molecular, in the year 1998 Vivian Maronian
	Notary Public in the State of NY
	Monroe County
	Juan Commission Expires 12 2019
F	(Notary Publik)
at -	way by 10 c ve mber , in the year 1998
	Polyshot Corporation 336 Summit Point Drive Henriette NV 14467 2007
State of N	Henrietta, NY 14467-9607 New York (Signature of Inventor)
_	
County of	Monroe
Before me	personally appeared Louis A. Borrelli
vho ackno	owledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and dead and also represented the
execute the	e same this 10th day of November, in the year 1998.
	100 vales of 1990
	Vivian Maronian
	\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	(Notary Rublic) Winness County
	Commission Expires (2) 2019

[Page 3 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 9612 FRAME: 0095

RECORDED: 11/23/1998